1-31-92 00 0E 200	Patent and Trademark Office
1-31-92 09 - 05 - 200	ET ET
To the Assistant Commissioner for Trade	nts or copy thereof.
1 2012 1121	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101833904 JRB/Baron Group, L.L	1 Name: 08-17-2001
Individual(s) Association General Partnership	Baby Buns, Inc. U.S. Pattent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #71
Limited liability company	Street Address: 112 West 34th St.
Corporation	New York.
Other	<u>City</u> <u>State N.Y.</u> Zip 10120
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional visities of a discretely discovery	Association
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
	Corporation - State New Jersey
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached Yes XNo
Execution Date: August 13, 2001	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Effective Date: April 1, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s) 2047332
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved:
Name: Robert B. G. Horowitz	
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	Deposit account number:
23rd Floor	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document	- x/14/0.
Robert B. G. Horowitz Name of Person Signing Signature	Clate
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total Number of pages including cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required ever sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Pat	1
01 FC:481 40.00 0P Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Dublic hurden reporting for this control cover sheet is actimated to	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time-for-reviewing the document and gathering the data-needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send	
comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and T Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Bu	rademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C,
	icher Panerwork Reduction Project. 1000 1-00 1 1). Washindidh

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002361 FRAME: 0812

LYN

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FRB/BARON GROUP, L.L.C., a limited liability of the state of New York, having its principal place of business at 112 West 34th Street, New York, New York 10120 has adopted, used and continues to use the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and which registration is validly subsisting:

Trademark

Reg. No.

BABY BUNS

2047332

WHEREAS, BABY BUNS, INC., a New Jersey corporation having its principal place of business at 112 West 34th Street, New York, New York 10120 is desirous of acquiring said trademark and said registration therefor along with all of the good will of the business in connection with the mark.

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JRB/BARON GROUP, L.L.C., does hereby assign unto the said BABY BUNS, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and said registration, including, the right to sue and recover for past infringements and other violations, thereof, absolutely and forever without limitations.

This assignment is effective as of April 1, 1997

JRB/BARON GROUP, L.L.C

By: Joseph Robert Bailey Its: Vice-President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 134 day of Agr 37

, 2001.

8/13/0/

G. JOHN MASSEY
NO. 01-MA6031552
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY
QUALIFIED IN ORANGE COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. 10-04-2006

TRADEMARK ⊤REEL: 002361 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 08/17/2001